PHQ99012 PHQ99015

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SH FATENTS ONLY		ER SHEET U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the at 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FEI Electron Optics B.V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		<pre>ttached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Koninklijko Philips Electronics N.V. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands</pre>		
Security Agreement	Change of Terms	Additional name(s	s) & address()	es) attached7 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/689,060 Additional numbers attached? Yes y No				
09/741,672				
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corp.</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>		
Street Address: <u>P.O. BOX 3001</u>		Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account		
City: <u>Briarcliff Manor</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10510</u>		 Deposit Account Number: <u>14 1270</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) 		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Robert J. Kraus, Reg. 26,358 Name of Person Signing		Simiture	\sim	<u>12/16/05</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 pr Fax to 703-306-5995				

PATENT REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0505

q99012 and q99015

700057165



Internationaal Octrooibureau B.V. De heer J. van der Veer Postbus 220 5600 AE EINDHOVEN ► KANTOOR 'S-HERTOGENBOSCH: T (040) 232 39 11 = (073) 612 32 10

POSTADRES: POSTBUS 735, 5600 AS EINDHOVEN

INTERNET: WWW.EINDHOVEN.KVK.NL E-MAIL: INFO@EINDHOVEN.KVK.NL BANK: 22.51.80.758 GIRO;1438393

REFERENTIE 17078574Jhen onderwerp Bevestiging naamswijziging 040) 232 38 97

15 juli 2002 BIJLAGEN

Geachte heer Van der Veer,

Wij hebben uw brief van 11 juli 2002 ontvangen en verklaren hierbij het volgende:

AAN DE BELANGHEBBENDE

Hierbij verklaren wij dat PHILIPS ELECTRON OPTICS B.V., een besloten vennootschap, opgericht volgens Nederlands recht, met haar zetel in Eindhoven, Achtseweg Noord 5, op 1 juni 2001 haar naam gewijzigd heeft in FEI ELECTRON OPTICS B.V.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that PHILIPS ELECTRON OPTICS B.V., a private company, incorporated in The Netherlands, having its seat at Eindhoven, Achtseweg Noord 5, changed its name into FEI ELECTRON OPTICS B.V. as of 1 June 2001.

Met vriendelijke groet, Kamer van Koophandel Oost-Brabant

J.G. Hennep Medewerkster Wetsuitvoering

KANTOREN: Hoofdkantoor: Einghoven, wal 20 Regiokantoor: 'S-hertogenbosch, peitelaarpark 10

STEUNPUNT BOXMEER, STEENSTRAAT 106, INGANG HOOBKOORPASSAGE STEUNPUNT 088, RAADHUISLAAN 13

KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL EN FABRIEKEN VOOR OOST-BRABANT

PATENT REEL: 014202 FRAME: 0506

PHQ 99012 US

ASSIGNMENT

FEI ELECTRON OPTICS B.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having an office at Achtseweg Noord 5, 5651 GG Eindhoven, the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having an office at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignce") all right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/689,060, filed October 12, 2000 (hereinafter "the Patent Application") owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patent Application.

This Assignment is made subject to Assignor retaining a free and unrestricted license under the Patent Application and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates, including a license to Assignor under the Patent Application, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patent Application which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: December 5, 2003.

FEI ELECTRON OPTICS B.V.

by

R.H.J. Fastenau Renior Vice President and General Manager

PHQ 99015 US

ASSIGNMENT

FEI ELECTRON OPTICS B.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having an office at Achtseweg Noord 5, 5651 GG Eindhoven, the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, having an office at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/741,672, filed December 19, 2000 (hereinafter "the Patent Application") owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patent Application.

This Assignment is made subject to Assignor retaining a free and unrestricted license under the Patent Application and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates, including a license to Assignor under the Patent Application, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patent Application which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: December 5, 2003. Contact of FEI ELECTRON OPTICS B.V.

by

R.H.J. Fastenau

Senior Vice President and General Manager